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MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD

Hook Rise South, Tolworth, Surbiton, Surrey
September 1967.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACT, 1950—GREAT BRITAIN

OUTBREAKS OF NOTIFIABLE DISEASES WHICH WERE CONFIRMED
BY THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD DURING THE PERIOD

1st to 15th September 1967

Period

1st to 15th September
1967

Corres- T1966
ponding 4 1965

period in ^1964

1st January to 15th
September 1967 ...

Corres- ["1966
ponding •< 1965

period in (_1964

Anthrax

Out-
breaks

confirmed

33
5
5
6

309
157
453
158

Number
of

deaths

34
5
5
6

344
165
488
171

Foot-and-Mouth
Disease

Out-
breaks

confirmed

4
3

33
32
1

Animals
slaughtered
as diseased
or exposed
to infection

396
1,199

8,298
44,915

154

Fowl
Pest

Out-
breaks

confirmed

5
4
5

25

186
145
455

1,846

Swine Fever

Out-
breaks

confirmed

2
10

25
105
298

Swine
slaughtered
as diseased
or exposed
to infection

179
2,459

8,098
39,914
79,364

Public Notices
Any Public Notices received too late for classification appear on a later page; see Contents on last page

H.M. LAND REGISTRY
The following land is about to be registered. Any
objections should be addressed to the Chief Land
Registrar at the appropriate Registry shown below
before the 10th day of October 1967.

THE LYTHAM DISTRICT LAND REGISTRY,
Lytham St. Annes, Lanes.

FREEHOLD

Land on N. side of Silk Street, Broughton, Salford,
Lanes, by Renault Ltd.

THE GLOUCESTER DISTRICT LAND REGISTRY,
Elmbridge Court, Longlevens, Gloucester.

FREEHOLD

(1) 37 Marlborough Road, Ryde, Isle of Wight; by
D. A. and B. Taylor, both of that address.

(2) Land at junction of Catherington Lane and
London Road, Horndean, Hants, by A. E.
Goring, "Beverley", Green Lane, Clanfield,
Portsmouth.

(3) Land rear of Harlyn, Freeland, Oxon, by J. A.
Pye (Holdings) Ltd.

(4) Rylstone, Crown Road, Wheatley, Oxon, by J.
Shepherd, 5 Conyer Street, London E.3.

LEASEHOLD

(1) 6A Ashburnham Close, Bitterne, Southampton, by
N. G. and D. M. Mintram, 14 Dove Dale,
Eastleigh, Hants.

THE HARROW DISTRICT LAND REGISTRY,
Lyon House, Harrow-on-the-Hill, Middlesex

FREEHOLD

(1) Land rear of 704-736 Kentpn Road, Kenton,
Middx, by Lancasters (Uxbridge) Ltd.

(2) 7 Sunnyside Gardens, Upminster, Essex, by J.
Hall of that address.

(3) Land adjoining 259 Mays Lane, Barnet, Herts,
by J. F. Coomber of that address.

(4) 78 The Drive, Romford, Essex, by P. R. and
S. R. Young of that address.

THE NOTTINGHAM LAND REGISTRY,
Chalfont Drive, Nottingham

FREEHOLD

(1) End Hall and 36 and 38 Mount Road, Tettenhall
Wood, Wolverhampton, Staffs, by Crescent
Builders and Estates Ltd.

(2) 39 Parkville Highway, Coventry, Warwickshire,
by W. G. Hill of that address.

(3) New Inn, Newton Road, West Bromwich, Staffs,
by Ansells Brewery Ltd.

(4) 19 and 20 Bradford Street, Walsall, Staffs, by
Allied Carpet Warehouse Ltd.

THE STEVENAGE DISTRICT LAND REGISTRY,
Brickdale House, Stevenage, Herts.

(1) 26 Cherades Drive, Hoddesdon, Herts, by A. F.
Skelton of that address.

(2) 154 Mersea Road, Colchester, Essex, by Link
Homes Ltd.

THE TUNBRIDGE WELLS DISTRICT LAND REGISTRY,
Tunbridge Wells, Kent

FREEHOLD

(1) 125-135 (odd) Week Street, Maidstone, Kent, by
Kent Messenger Ltd.

(2) Land on E. side of High Street, Chobham, Surrey,
by Gravel Investment and Property Co. Ltd.

(3) 133 Millstroud Road, Whitstable, Kent, by C. V.
and F. L. Peters of that address.

(4) 22 Park Road, Kennington, Kent, by S. W. and
M. S. Easton of that address.


