# MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD

Hook Rise South, Tolworth, Surbiton, Surrey September 1967.

# DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACT, 1950-GREAT BRITAIN OUTBREAKS OF NOTIFIABLE DISEASES WHICH WERE CONFIRMED BY THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD DURING THE PERIOD

1st to 15th September 1967

Period	Anthrax		Foot-and-Mouth Disease		Fowl Pest	Swine Fever	
	Out- breaks confirmed	Number of deaths	Out- breaks confirmed	Animals slaughtered as diseased or exposed to infection	Out- breaks confirmed	Out- breaks confirmed	Swine slaughtered as diseased or exposed to infection
1st to 15th September        1967         Corres-      1966        ponding      1965        period in      1964	33 5 5 6	34 5 5 6	4 3 —	396 1,199 	5 4 5 25		 179 2,459
1st January to 15th September 1967 Corres- ponding period in 1965 1964	309 157 453 158	344 165 488 171	33 32 1 —	8,298 44,915 154 —	186 145 455 1,846	25 105 298	8,098 39,914 79,364

# **Public Notices**

Any Public Notices received too late for classification appear on a later page; see Contents on last page

# H.M. LAND REGISTRY

The following land is about to be registered. Any objections should be addressed to the Chief Land Registrar at the appropriate Registry shown below before the 10th day of October 1967.

THE GLOUCESTER DISTRICT LAND REGISTRY, Elmbridge Court, Longlevens, Gloucester.

# FREEHOLD

- 37 Marlborough Road, Ryde, Isle of Wight; by D. A. and B. Taylor, both of that address.
- (2) Land at junction of Catherington Lane and London Road, Horndean, Hants, by A. E. Goring, "Beverley", Green Lane, Clanfield, Portsmouth.
- (3) Land rear of Harlyn, Freeland, Oxon, by J. A. Pye (Holdings) Ltd.
- (4) Rylstone, Crown Road, Wheatley, Oxon, by J. Shepherd, 5 Conyer Street, London E.3.

#### LEASEHOLD

(1) 6A Ashburnham Close, Bitterne, Southampton, by N. G. and D. M. Mintram, 14 Dove Dale, Eastleigh, Hants.

THE HARROW DISTRICT LAND REGISTRY, Lyon House, Harrow-on-the-Hill, Middlesex

# FREEHOLD

- (1) Land rear of 704-736 Kenton Road, Kenton, Middx, by Lancasters (Uxbridge) Ltd.
- (2) 7 Sunnyside Gardens, Upminster, Essex, by J. Hall of that address.
- (3) Land adjoining 259 Mays Lane, Barnet, Herts, by J. F. Coomber of that address.
- (4) 78 The Drive, Romford, Essex, by P. R. and S. R. Young of that address.

THE LYTHAM DISTRICT LAND REGISTRY, Lytham St. Annes, Lancs.

## FREEHOLD

Land on N. side of Silk Street, Broughton, Salford, Lancs, by Renault Ltd.

### THE NOTTINGHAM LAND REGISTRY, Chalfont Drive, Nottingham

## FREEHOLD

- (1) End Hall and 36 and 38 Mount Road, Tettenhall Wood, Wolverhampton, Staffs, by Crescent Builders and Estates Ltd.
- (2) 39 Parkville Highway, Coventry, Warwickshire, by W. G. Hill of that address.
  (3) New Inn, Newton Road, West Bromwich, Staffs, by Ansells Brewery Ltd.
  (4) 19 and 20 Bradford Street, Walsall, Staffs, by
- Allied Carpet Warehouse Ltd.

THE STEVENAGE DISTRICT LAND REGISTRY, Brickdale House, Stevenage, Herts.

- 26 Cherades Drive, Hoddesdon, Herts, by A. F. Skelton of that address.
  154 Mersea Road, Colchester, Essex, by Link
- Homes Ltd.

## THE TUNBRIDGE WELLS DISTRICT LAND REGISTRY, Tunbridge Wells, Kent

### FREEHOLD

- (1) 125-135 (odd) Week Street, Maidstone, Kent, by Kent Messenger Ltd.
- (2) Land on E. side of High Street, Chobham, Surrey, by Gravel Investment and Property Co. Ltd.
  (3) 133 Millstroud Road, Whitstable, Kent, by C. V. and F. L. Peters of that address.
- (4) 22 Park Road, Kennington, Kent, by S. W. and M. S. Easton of that address.